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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted August 5-9, 2015 with a random sample of –1,011—adults, 

aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.  For results based on this sample of national 

adults, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.   

 

For results based on the sample of –504—national adults in Form A and –507—national adults in Form B,, the 

margin of sampling error is ±6 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –485—adults who are employed full- or part-



38. Next, we'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news.  As I read each name, please say if you 



39. (Asked of Democrats and independents who lean to the Democratic Party) Suppose [RANDOM ORDER] 

decides to run for president in the Democratic primary in 2016.  Please tell me whether you will definitely 

support him/her, whether you might consider supporting him/he



40. Do you want [RANDOM ORDER] to run for president in 2016, or not? 

 

 BASED ON --419-- DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS 

 

 A. Joe Biden 

   

  Yes No No opinion 

    

2015 Aug 5-9 45 47 8 

 

 B. Elizabeth Warren 

  

  Yes No No opinion 

    

2015 Aug 5-9 36 49 15 

 

 
 For comparison: Al Gore, 2004 
 Do you want Al Gore to run for president in 2004, or not? 

 

 


